



PR-04-24

**Underground Electrical Construction
Hannah's Rest -RFP**

J Benton Construction--Clarification 1

CLARIFICATIONS / QUESTIONS:

To further consider your proposal, the following clarifications must be addressed as requested:

As indicated in you proposal Line 9-E your Unit Cost is \$16,553.49 - \$926,995.44 is this correct?

Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
8-A	6	Each	Furnish & Install 4'W x 6'L x 6-6"D concrete pre-cast Electric Manhole, including roadway cutting, excavation, delivery & storage.	\$33,093.84	\$198,563.04
8-B	6	Each	Communications, including roadway cutting, excavation, delivery & storage	\$23,770.40	\$142,622.40
8-C	16	Each	Furnish & Install Secondary or Communications Handhole	\$9,835.02	\$157,360.32
9-A	1	Each	Single Phase Distribution Switchgear Pad (elevated)	\$4,066.78	\$4,066.78
9-B	24	Each	Single Phase Transformer Pad Standard	\$3,477.01	\$83,448.24
9-C	1	Each	Single Phase Transformer Pad Elevated	\$4,883.98	\$4,883.98
9-D	2	Each	Lateral Feeder Sectionalizing Cabinet Pad (elevated)	\$3,636.27	\$7,272.54
9-E	56	Each	Furnish & Install Protective Bollards (Per detail on Drawings)	\$16,553.49	\$926,995.44